

Terms of Use Teuconnect B.V.

These are the Terms of Use for the use of all websites available under Teuconnect B.V.group.com and affiliated entities (hereinafter referred to as the "Website"). These Terms of Use must be read together with the Privacy Policy of Teuconnect B.V. By using the Website, you declare that you approve these Terms of Use.

In addition, the use of the products and services of Teuconnect B.V. is also subject to the terms of the agreement as concluded by you or your company with Teuconnect B.V. prior to such use. This includes, without limitation, the Terms and Conditions and one or more sets of Special Terms where applicable. These documents may be communicated on request.

Copyright

This Website (including but not limited to the design, structure, layout and elements contained therein) is the exclusive property of Teuconnect B.V. or its licensors and is protected by copyright and intellectual property rights.

You may not modify, copy, store, reproduce, retransmit, distribute, rent, license, distribute, sell, publish, broadcast, transfer or distribute any information, services, products or software obtained from the Website without the express written permission of Teuconnect B.V..

However, you may print pages of the Website to the extent reasonably necessary for your use of the Website.

Trademarks

The names and logos on this website are the registered trademarks of Teuconnect B.V.. Trademarks used in conjunction with Teuconnect B.V. products or services are the property of Teuconnect B.V..

In addition, other names of products/services and/or companies listed on the Website may constitute trademarks owned by their respective owners.

Code of conduct

You may not use the Website for any reason or purpose that is unlawful, defamatory, harmful, offensive or objectionable in any way, nor transmit any material to, from or through the Website, or post on the Website that could be unlawful, harmful, defamatory, offensive or objectionable in any way. Teuconnect B.V. may take any action with respect to any information or material submitted through your use of the Website that Teuconnect B.V. believes violates the terms herein. Teuconnect B.V. has the right to refuse access to the Website to any user, unilaterally and without prior notice, including (without limitation) in case of non-compliance with the conditions herein.

Advertisements and promotions

Teuconnect B.V. may use the Website to carry out advertisements that promote its products and services (or those of one of its affiliated companies). Teuconnect B.V. may authorize any person or company to advertise or promote their products or services through Teuconnect B.V.



Disclaimer

Your use of the Website is at your own risk. The Website is compiled and maintained by Teuconnect B.V. with the greatest possible care. However, Teuconnect B.V. cannot guarantee the accuracy, completeness, timeliness or correct order of the information on this Website, including but not limited to information originating from Teuconnect B.V., or collected by Teuconnect B.V. from publicly available sources. There may be delays, omissions or inaccuracies in the information.

Teuconnect B.V. makes no representations about the suitability of third-party information or third-party software on this website. The Website and all information, material, software, products and services are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis without warranty of any kind (including but not limited to fitness for a particular purpose, accuracy, satisfactory quality, integrity or quality of the content of any material posted on the Website). Product and service specifications and prices are subject to change without notice.

You agree that, except in cases of fraud or intentional intent and to the extent permitted by applicable law:

Teuconnect B.V. is in no way liable for the accuracy, completeness, timeliness or correct order of the information and for any damage or incident caused to your data or material or any other claim, loss or damage that you may suffer as a result of your use of the Website (including but not limited to virus transmission via the Website);

Teuconnect B.V. shall not be liable (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) for any direct, special, indirect, incidental, punitive, exemplary or consequential damages (including, without limitation, loss of time, revenue, profits, customers, data.), for any decision or action taken by you based on the information on this website, for any interruption of data, information, or any other aspect of this Website or for fraudulent use of the Website by a third party;

in no event shall Teuconnect B.V.'s liability arising out of or in relation to these Terms of Use exceed € 100,-.

Compensation

You agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Teuconnect B.V., its officers, directors, shareholders, employees, independent contractors and agents from and against any and all claims, actions or demands (including, without limitation, reasonable legal and accounting fees), arising out of or allegedly arising out of your misuse of the Website or any breach of any of the provisions set forth in these Terms of Use.

Links to other websites

In order to provide you with a more complete source of information and services, this website may display links to certain other sites.

The linked sites are not under the control of Teuconnect B.V. and Teuconnect B.V. is in no way responsible for the content of a linked site or a link on a linked site and for the way in which the data is treated via these sites.



General

Teuconnect B.V. may change these Terms of Use from time to time. Any such change will be notified by means of an entry on the home page of the Website.

These Terms of Use shall be governed by accordance with the laws of the Netherlands. Any legal action or proceeding relating to these Terms of Use shall be subject to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Netherlands.

A printed version of these Terms of Use and any accompanying warning as sent in electronic form will be accepted in all legal proceedings relating to this Agreement, having the same legal value as any other document as created and kept in paper form.

If any provision of these Terms of Use is deemed unenforceable, these Terms of Use shall be deemed amended by amending such provision to the extent necessary to make it enforceable while maintaining its intent or, if that is not possible, replacing with another provision that is enforceable and achieves substantially the same purpose and economic outcome.

Language of the Terms

Where Teuconnect B.V. has provided you with a translation of the Dutch version of the Terms of Use, you agree that the translation is provided for your convenience only and that the Dutch versions of the Terms apply to your relationship with Teuconnect B.V..

If there is a contradiction between what the Dutch version of the Terms says and what a translation says, the Dutch version takes precedence.